

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 16660-16661/2008

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)...../2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in WP No. 16437/2007 & WP No. 18123/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF A.P.TR.REGR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.VEERACHARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.L.Nagewara Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.  
Mr.Suyodhan Byrapaneni,Adv.  
Mr.Siddharth Patnaik,Adv.  
Mr.Amar Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.S.Narasimha, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.  
Mr.L.Roshamani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Learned counsel appears on behalf of respondent and accepts notice.  
Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks.

Status quo until further orders.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master