

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9362/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/12/2008 in WP No. 26555/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF A.P.TR.REGR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.RAMA MURTHY VARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place on record subsequent facts and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.

Mr. Amar Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of impugned order.

Liberty to replace page no.'C'.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master