

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30888-30889/2008

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF A.P.TR.REGR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.VEERACHARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Amarpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice on the respondents is complete. Respondent No.1 in SLP
(C) 30888/08 and 30889/08 has filed the counter affidavit. There is no appearance
for Respondent No.2. in both the matters.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar