

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30888-30889/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in WP No. 16437/2007 & WP No. 18123/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF A.P.TR.REGR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.VEERACHARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.  
Mr.Amar Pal, Adv.  
Mr.Bharat J.Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.D.Julius Riamei, Adv.  
for Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post the matter for final disposal in February, 2010.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master