

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

I.A.No.3-4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).30888-30889/2008

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF A.P.TR.REGR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.VEERACHARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/09/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Julius Riamei,adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv

Ms. Garmia Kapoor,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.30889/2008 respondent No. 1 submits that he does not propose to file counter affidavit. It is recorded.

In SLP(C)No.30888/2008 counsel for the respondents seeks time again for filing counter affidavit. Time granted as a last chance.

List the matters on 30.9.2010 positively as counsel for the petitioner seeks early hearing.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar