

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS
I.A. No.3-4 IN SLP(C)No.30888-30889/2008

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF A.P.TR.REGR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.VEERACHARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv
Ms. Garima Kapoor,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. V. Pattabhi Ram,Adv.
Mr. G.N. Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity for filing counter affidavit over for the remaining respondents. No further steps. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

I.A. Nos. 3 and 4 may be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per order of the Hon'ble Court dated 13.8.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar