

S U P R E M E      C O U R T      O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30888-30889/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in WP No. 16437/2007 & WP No. 18123/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF A.P.TR.REGR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.VEERACHARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22169 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C).....(CC NO. 692-693)  
With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9362 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for permission to place on record subsequent facts and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 16/11/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.  
Mr. G.V.B. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. K. Ramesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.  
Mr. D. Siri Rao, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv

-2-

Ms. Garima Kapoor, adv.  
Mr. M. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No. 22169 of 2011

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the learned counsel for Respondent No.1, the respondents are given four weeks to file Counter Affidavit. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Post in the third week of January, 2012.

Other connected matters be also listed in the third week of January, 2012.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master