

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30888-30889/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in WP No.16437/2007,WP No.18123/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF A.P.TR.REGR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.VEERACHARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report))
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22169 of 2011

(With appln. For placing addl. Documents and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 692-693 of 2010

With I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9362 of 2009

(With appln. For permission to place on record subsequent facts and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. B.Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Ms. Fizza Moonis, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is reported to have passed away.

Post in January, 2013 to enable the respondent to make alternate arrangement.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|