

®

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30888-30889/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in WP No.16437/2007,WP
No.18123/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF A.P.TR.REGR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.VEERACHARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22169 of 2011

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 692-693 of 2010

WITH I.A. 1-2(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 9362 of 2009

(With prayer for permission to place on record subsequent facts and with
interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 25/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For the appearing parties:

Mr. L Nageswara Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. B. Suyodhan,Adv.

Ms. Filza,Adv.

Mr. P Vishwanatha Shetty,Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. K. Ramesh,Adv.

Mr. PS Narasimha,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Mr. Gaichang Pou Gangmei,Adv.

Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Promila,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar,Adv.

Ms. Tanima Kishore,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv

Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Koka Raghava Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. GN Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.
 Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.

Mr. C Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post for hearing on 30.4.2013, a Non-Miscellaneous Day.

| (N.K. GOEL)
| COURT MASTER

| | (VEENA KHERA)
| | COURT MASTER

| |