

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 9702/2013

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF A.P.TR.REGR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.RAMA MURTHY VARMA & ANR.  
(for early hearing and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr.G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd Wasay Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Filzmoonis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateshwar Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Goli Rama Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We do not see any merit in the application for early hearing.

I.A. No.2/2015 is accordingly dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
ASHOK RAJ SINGH  
Date: 2016.05.12  
17:08:40 IST

Reason: (Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master