

SECTION-XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2016

(Application for early hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9702 OF 2013

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF A. P. TR.
REGR.

...APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

M. RAMA MURTHY VARMA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Advocate for Respondent No. 1 has filed an application for early hearing of the Appeal. The said application for early hearing has been registered as I. A. No. 3 of 2016.

It is further submitted that there are two Respondents in the appeal. Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are represented by M/s. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu and G. Prabhakar, Advocates respectively.

It is submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed Statement of Case so far.

The aforesaid application for early hearing in the Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 1st day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate, 305, Supreme Enclave Mayur Vihar Phase-I, Delhi
2. Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Advocate, 53, Supreme Enclave Mayur Vihar Phase-I, Delhi
3. Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate, 312, C. K. Daphtary Block.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR