

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A
LISTED ON : 27.03.2017
COURT NO.: 3
ITEM NO. : 4

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 447 OF 2017

C. KRISHNAN

...Petitioner

Versus

THE HIGH COURT OF KERALA
REPRESENTED BY ITS REGISTRAR
(SUBORDINATE JUDICIARY) AND ANR.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned has been filed by Ms. A. Sumathi, Advocate praying for transfer of Original Writ Petition No. 33298 of 2015 titled as "C. Krishnan Vs. The High Court of Kerala and Anr." pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Kerala to this Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the Civil Appeal Nos. 9700-9701 of 2013 [@ SLP (C) Nos. 30888 – 30889 of 2008 vide this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 22.10.2013] involving similar question of law is pending. Copy of the Order dated 22.10.2013 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of March, 2017.

Copy to : Ms. A. Sumathi, Advocate

MC

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR